297890

CH \$65.00 29

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Small Business Administration as Receiver for Development Capital Ventures, L.P.		08/03/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DPAC Technologies Corp.	
Street Address:	5675 Hudson Industrial Parkway	
City:	Hudson	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44236	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2978908	AIRBORNE
Registration Number:	2958472	AIRBORNEDIRECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-562-1637

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0055874-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Dever

TRADEMARK REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0877

900198764

Signature:	/Michael L. Dever/
Date:	08/03/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=dpac-u.s. small business release of security interest#page1.tif source=dpac-u.s. small business release of security interest#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0878

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST made and entered into this 3rd day of 2011, by U.S. Small Business Administration as Receiver for Development Capital Ventures, L.P. ("Lender"), in favor of DPAC Technologies Corp. ("Borrower").
WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower are parties to a certain Security Agreement dated as of August 17, 2005 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 17, 2005 at Reel 3175, Frame 0466 under which Borrower granted Lender a security interest in certain Trademarks (each as defined in the Security Agreement), including but not limited to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Lender now desires to release and terminate the Security Agreement as to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases to Borrower all interest which Lender possesses or is otherwise entitled to in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto by virtue of such Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Development Capital Ventures, L.P. has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date first above written.

> U.S. Small Business Administration as Receiver for Development Capital Ventures, L.P.

Bv:	Then!	1	
Name:	Thomas	6 cmo	-C / S
Title:	Director, a	the sett	hisoid-to-
			- 6

-STATE OF WASHINGTON -COUNTY OF

day of August 2011, before me, a notary public, personally appeared morris, who acknowledged himself/kerself to be Directors morns, who acknowledged himself/herself to be Dir, afficer Light formula to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of by himself/herself as such officer of ______ as _____ and as his/her free act and deed individually and as

such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal,

My commission expires:

ABRAHAM A. SPEIGHT Notary Public, District of Columbia My Commission Expires April 30, 2013

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0879

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	
AIRBORNE	2978908	
AIRBORNEDIRECT	2958472	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0880

RECORDED: 08/03/2011